

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 AND 2 OF 2015**

(Application for Withdrawal)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4569-70 OF 2012**

**CITADEL PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Shally Bhasin, counsel for the appellant has on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 filed an Application for withdrawal with affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 and 2 of 2015.

It is also submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through counsel.

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Advocate

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**