

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4569-4570/2012

CITADEL PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.,CHENNAI Respondent(s)
(for withdrawal)

Date : 08/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv,
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks withdrawal of the appeals for the reason that the relief has been granted by the Authority.

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.10.09
17:06:05 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NOS 1-2 OF 2015 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4569-4570 OF 2012

CITADEL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks withdrawal of the appeals for the reason that the relief has been granted by the Authority.

The Civil Appeals are disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 08, 2015.